Document Number Only

L0000001363

	TO A STORY THE SERVICE AND A S			
C T CORPORATION SYSTEM				
lequestor's Name 660 East Jefferson St	reet			
ddress Tallahassee, FL 3230		00	00003125	6803
City State Zip	Phone		-02/07/000 ****125.00	11031016 ****125.00
CORPORA	TION(S) NAME			
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Caracter State Control	and the second s
	THE STATE OF THE ACT			
	and the second of the second o	To the first term of the first	** T - 12-4 = -	
	<u> </u>		==	EM 8
<u> </u>	. Technology, I	<u></u>		
			to the second second	and the same of th
() Profit			43.44	A STATE OF THE STA
() NonProfit	() Amenda	nent	() Merger	
<pre>D Limited Liability Com () Foreign</pre>	pany () Dissoluti	on/Withdrawal	() Mark	
	23.4	7	() Other	
() Limited Partnership () Reinstatement			() Change o	fR.A.
() Limited Liability Par	rtnership		() Fictitiou	s Name
() Certified Copy	() Photo C	opies	()003	
() Call When Ready	() Call if Pi		() After 4:30	
Malk in	() Will Wait		Pick Up	
() Mail Out				The second of th
Name	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DI PACE	RETURN EXTRA CO	opy(S)
Availability	217	PLEADE -	FILE STAMPED	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Document Examiner			THANKS !	
Updater			CONTRE BRYAN	
Verifier	`		14/6/34	
Acknowledgment		90 ji ji ji ji	NA ECEINE	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	40,14,5	Notes 18	200
W.P. Verifier	, **** - , , , <u></u> .	3.3.	133 V	1,00
CR2E031 (1-89)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ~ ~ ~	31	n na

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:
JLL Technology, L.L.C.
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
200 E. Randolph Drive, Chicago, IL 60601
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:
C T Corporation System
Name
c/o CT Corporation System, 1200 South Pine Island Road
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Plantation FL 33324 City, State, and Zip
liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S CT Corporation System CONNE BRYAN Registered Agent's Signature Article IV - Management (Check box if applicable.)
The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager - managed company.
(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested)
JLL TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C.
By: JONES LANG LASALLE DEVELOPMENT, INC., its sole member

FILING FEES:
\$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization
\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (OPTIONAL)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (OPTIONAL)

Robert K. Hagan Vice President

Name: Title: